GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4361
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13™" DECEMBER, 2019

AYURVEDIC CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
4361. SHRI DEVUSINH JESINGHBHAI CHAUHAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of guidelines worked out to establish universities of Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha Medicine system indicating the authority/officers nominated to formulate and introduce these guidelines;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to convert some of the selected AYUSH colleges to an Ayurvedic Central University; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: At present no such guidelines has been worked out by the Government to establish universities of Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha Medicine system.

(b) & (c): Presently thereis no such proposal under consideration of the Central Government.

